IOSR Journal of Mechanical and Civil Engineering (IOSRJMCE)
ISSN : 2278-1684 Volume 2, Issue 4 (Sep-Oct. 2012), PP 22-31
www.iosrjournals.org                                                            22 | Page
Mechanical and transport properties in ternary blended self
compacting concrete with metakaolin and fly ash
Kannan V
1

Fig. 11 Relationship between (Si O2 + Al2 O3 + Fe2 O3) / Ca O ratio and total charge passed of FA blended
SCC
Fig. 12 Relationship between (Si O2 + Al2 O3 + Fe2 O3) / Ca O ratio and total charge passed of combination of
MK and FA blended SCC
V. TABLES
Table 1 Mix proportions of MK, FA and combination of MK and FA blended SCC
Mix designation
MK/FA/
MK+FA  in
%
W/B
Quantities (kg/m3)
Water OPC MK FA SP Fa Ca
SCC(100% OPC) 0 0.55 220 400 0 - 8 880 800
SCCI-05MK 5 0.55 220 380 20 - 8 880 800
SCCI-10MK 10 0.55 220 360 40 - 8 880 800
SCCI-15MK 15 0.55 220 340 60 - 8 880 800
SCCI-20MK 20 0.55 220 320 80 - 8 880 800
SCCI-25MK 25 0.55 220 300 100 - 8 880 800
SCCI-30MK 30 0.55 220 280 120 - 8 880 800
SCCII-05FA 5 0.55 220 380 - 20 8 880 800
SCCII-10FA 10 0.55 220 360 - 40 8 880 800
SCCII-15FA 15 0.55 220 340 - 60 8 880 800
SCCII-20FA 20 0.55 220 320 - 80 8 880 800
SCCII-25FA 25 0.55 220 300 - 100 8 880 800
SCCII-30FA 30 0.55 220 280 - 120 8 880 800
SCCIII-05MK+05FA 10 0.55 220 360 20 20 8 880 800
SCCIII-10MK+10FA 20 0.55 220 320 40 20 8 880 800
SCCIII-15MK+15FA 30 0.55 220 280 60 60 8 880 800
SCCIII-20MK+20FA 40 0.55 220 240 80 80 8 880 800
Mechanical and transport properties in ternary blended self compacting concrete with metakaolin and fly ash
www.iosrjournals.org                                                            29 | Page
Table 2 Fresh state properties of MK, FA and combination of MK and FA blended SCC
Mix designation Slump flow in mm